World Cup Championship
Final Results
Plzen 2013



Air Rifle Light Varmint Results

Points| X's
1 042 |Harding Ronald James 745 32
2 066 |Leone Pino 742 28
3 067 |Mazolari Gianpietro 741 23
4 103 |Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich 740 28
5 105 |Banks Todd 740 22
6 107 |Young Craig 740 20
7 075 |Morschagin Stepan 739 31
8 072 |Paronda Randy 738 27
9 095 Holmstrom Tomaz 737 23
10 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 737 21
11 018 'Haman Vaclav 737 20
12 015 Bursik Jaroslav 737 13
13 021 |Mrazek Matej J 736 19
14 016 |Durdak Jan 735 26
15 055 |Michelis Stefanos George 735 25
16 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 735 22
17 077 |Soldatov Alexey Petrovich 734 21
18 088 |Viljoen Stefan J 733 25
19 079 Broodryk Chris Tiaan 733 20
20 074 Ermilov Evgeniy Evgenevich 733 19
21 101 |Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich 733 17
22 132 Karhunen Toimi 732 20
23 049 'Rogers John 732 20
24 078 Vershinin Lew Vasilevich 731 29
25 071 |Palmario Marlino Ortega 731 26
26 050 |Rogers Steven 731 26
27 076 |Paschkov Alexey Nikolajevich 731 22
28 036 Boswell Carl 731 14
29 114 |Morales Maria Fernanda 730 22
30 205 |Hejastro Ronald 730 18
31 096 |Horstrom Alfred J 730 18
32 108 |Gonzalez Angel Gaudencio 730 18
33 028 |Murisoja Risto 730 17
34 013 |Goncalves Flavio Vieira 730 10
35 106 |Wass PeterPaul 729 23
36 174 |Canivel Eleuterio Castro 729 22
37 082 |Coetzer Mario J 728 19
38 039 Freeman Graham 728 19
39 069 |Esteban Jose Maria Nartatez 728 17
40 003 |Lightfoot Richard 728 9
41 011 |Wilson Brett David 727 24
42 089 |Van Der Linde Johan 727 21
43 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 727 11
44 087 |Viljoen Jacobus 726 22
45 190 |Santos Paulo Gabriel 726 19
46 007 |Rowe Annette 726 17
47 098 |Skille Tony 725 22
48 048 |Renwick Colin 725 21
49 090 |Van Gass Ferdinand Paul 725 20
50 054 |Mageiras Nikolaos Panagiotis 725 17
51 037 Bradley Thea Mae J 725 14
52 026 |Muotio Jyrki Tapio 724 15
53 110 Dewendt Marco 723 23
54 041 |Grayson Scott 723 21
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Ikaheimo Antti Lassi

Vito Franco

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Neri IV Felino Angeles

Perna Jose Federico

Porto Igor Oliviera

Collaros Bill

Brough Mathew Gary
Murisoja Ulla

Stuve Rodolfo Landa

Candia Manfredo
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Jarolim Pavel

Peet Jaegen Vernon
Horstrom Andreas

Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Ashidani Pedro Junior

Male Tony William
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Feldman Simon

Formoso Lorenzo Castro
Grayson Alan

Neale Stuart James

Kingaby Garry Alan

Nocente Christopher Anthony
Du Plessis Eugene
Galogavros Sotirios Anastasios
Schoonwinkel Coenrad

Cini Maurizio

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Schneider Gregory Jogn
Contarato Renato

Evans Colin Charles
Chamberlain Billy

Rotea Mario

Allvén Peter G.K.

Jaimes Juan Carlos

Ullberg Joérgen

Van Wyk Gert

Morrison Gary

Murisoja Eija

Boswell Achille

Seaman Hannah Margaret
De Leon Attenya
Yakushevskiy Oleg Viktorovich
Kroll Uli

Tulppo Juhani Martti
Morrison Andy

Hosek Miroslav

loakeim Vasileios Anastasios
Granado Nicolo Aldrey

Fred Christer Jan

Van Wyk Eugene

Baier Gerhard

Seaman Glenn John
Karpenko Igor lvanovich

723 16
723 13
723 13
723 8
722 20
722 13
722 13
722 12
721 19
721 19
721 15
721 15
721 11
720 17
720 17
720 15
720 14
720 10
719 17
719 16
719 16
719 16
718 18
718 18
718 12
718 12
718 9
717 19
717 18
717 13
717 13
717 10
716 16
716 15
716 10
714 16
714 15
714 15
714 13
713 17
712 18
712 9
711 11
711 9
710 10
709 11
709 8
705 14
704 14
703 6
701 8
697 9
692 12
688 11
477 9
434 5




Air Rifle Light Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 UIT Italia A 2224 71
2 USA 2209 65
3 Ukraine 2196 58
4 Czech A 2193 57
5 Great Britain B 2192 67
6 Sweeden A 2192 63
7 Philippines A 2192 61
8 Greece 2178 51
= Czech B 2177 46
10 Philippines B 2175 53
11 Finland B 2175 51
12 Philippines C 2173 49
13 Brazil 2172 37
14 South Africa C 2171 60
15 South Africa B 2170 49
16 Australia A 2169 54
17 Great Britain A 2166 44
18 South Africa A 2168 44
19 Australia C 2166 41
20 Finland A 2163 54
21 Great Britain C 2163 49
22 Australia B 2163 40
23 UIT Italia B 2161 46
24 Sweeden B 2148 48
25 Finland C 2130 32
26 Germany 2116 38




Air Rifle Heavy Varmint Results

Points X's
1 103 |Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich 746 31
2 074 Ermilov Evgeniy Evgenevich 745 33
3 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 744 28
4 104 |Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich 743 33
5 067 Mazzolari Gianpietro 743 32
6 106 |Lababedy Hakmat 743 30
7 072 |Paronda Randy 742 28
8 090 |Van Gass Ferdinand Paul 741 24
9 107 |Young Craig 740 27
10 002 |Collaros Bill 740 27
11 101 |Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich 740 25
12 193 |Yakushevskiy Oleg Viktorovich 740 24
13 023 |Ikaheimo Antti Lassi 740 24
14 081 Coetzer Gert Johanes 740 16
15 093 |Allvén Peter G.K. 739 34
16 205 |Hejastro Ronald 739 26
17 092 Van Wyk Gert 739 26
18 132 |Karhunen Toimi 739 26
19 042 |Harding Ronald James 739 24
20 105 |Banks Todd 738 20
21 066 |Leone Pino 737 30
22 082 |Coetzer Mario J 736 26
23 055 |Michelis Stefanos George 736 21
24 114 |Morales Maria Fernanda 735 32
25 029 |Murisoja Ulla 735 28
26 190 |Santos Paulo Gabriel 735 25
27 016 |Durdak Jan 735 24
28 049 |Rogers John 735 23
29 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 734 27
30 087 |Viljoen Jacobus 734 25
31 064 |Cini Maurizio 734 22
32 028 Murisoja Risto 733 23
33 014 Porto Igor Oliviera 733 23
34 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 733 22
35 030 |Riihimaki Juha Kalevi 733 21
36 068 |Vito Franco 732 20
37 036 |Boswell Carl 732 20
38 013 Goncalves Flavio Vieira 732 18
39 051 |Galogavros Sotirios Anastasios 732 18
40 079 |Broodryk Chris Tiaan 732 17
41 018 'Haman Vaclav 731 27
42 108 |Gonzalez Angel Gaudencio 731 18
43 089 |Van Der Linde Johan 731 18
44 110 |Dewendt Marco 730 23
45 012 |Ashidani Pedro Junior 730 21
46 045 |Male Tony William 730 20
a7 116 |Stuve Rodolfo Landa 730 19
48 080 |Chamberlain Billy 729 21
49 078 |Vershinin Lew Vasilevich 729 21
50 027 |Murisoja Eija 728 21
51 083 |Du Plessis Eugene 728 21
52 050 Rogers Steven 728 20
53 054 Mageiras Nikolaos Panagiotis 728 19
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Seaman Glenn John
Perna Jose Federico
Morschagin Stepan
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Evans Colin Charles
Contarato Renato
Holmstrom Tomaz
Kingaby Garry Alan
Bradley Thea Mae

Jaimes Juan Carlos
Feldman Simon

Freeman Graham

Boswell Achille
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Skille Tony

Rowe Annette

Soldatov Alexey Petrovich
Paschkov Alexey Nikolajevich
Lightfoot Richard
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
De Leon Attenya

Muotio Jyrki Tapio

Ullberg Jo6rgen

Fred Christer Jan

Wilson Brett David
Grayson Scott

Formoso Lorenzo Castro
Seaman Hannah Margaret
Horstrom Alfred

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Van Wyk Eugene
Gonzales Luis Quirio
Grayson Alan

Purez Francis Silvestr
Neale Stuart James
Hosek Miroslav

loakeim Vasileios Anastasios
Morrison Gary

Viljoen Stefan

Horstrom Andreas

Brough Mathew Gary
Renwick Colin

Schneider Gregory Jogn
Morrison Andy

Karpenko Igor lvanovich
Peet Jaegen Vernon
Granado Nicolo Aldrey
Jarolim Pavel

Nocente Christopher Anthony
Candia Manfredo

Baier Gerhard

Kroll Uli
Bursik Jaroslav
Mrazek Matej

728 17
728 15
727 20
727 17
727 17
727 12
726 21
726 17
726 15
725 18
725 12
725 10
724 24
724 15
723 21
723 17
722 27
722 27
722 16
722 14
721 14
721 14
721 12
721 11
720 21
720 16
719 13
718 20
718 16
717 23
717 19
717 17
717 17
717 15
717 14
716 11
715 13
715 12
715 10
714 20
714 15
714 14
711 20
710 8
707 12
702 11
702 8
700 12
700 10
699 8
692 10
681 11
465 8
226 4




Air Rifle Heavy Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 Ukraine 2229 89
2 UIT Italia A 2224 90
3 USA 2221 77
4 Russia B 2214 78
5 Finland B 2206 74
6 South Africa A 2201 62
7 South Africa C 2200 57
8 Finland A 2196 72
9 Greece 2196 58
10 Brazil 2195 62
11 Philippines A 2194 70
12 Venezuela A 2193 66
13 Great Britain C 2189 60
14 Great Britain A 2185 58
15 South Africa B 2176 50
16 Philippines B 2175 54
17 Sweden B 2174 66
18 Russia A 2171 74
19 Venezuela B 2168 54
20 Sweden A 2167 58
21 Czech A 2166 63
22 UIT Italia B 2165 50
23 Australia A 2162 59
24 Great Britain B 2162 43
25 Finland C 2158 47
26 Australia B 2150 50
27 Australia C 2137 42
28 Germany 2098 33
29 Czech B 1407 23




Air Rifle Light & Heavy Varmint Aggregate

Points X's
1 103 |Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich 1486 59
2 042 'Harding Ronald James 1484 56
3 067 Mazolari Gianpietro 1484 55
4 072 |Paronda Randy 1480 55
5 107 Young Craig 1480 47
6 066 |Leone Pino 1479 58
7 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 1479 50
8 074 Ermilov Evgeniy Evgenevich 1478 52
9 105 |Banks Todd 1478 42
10 101 Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich 1473 42
11 106 |Lababedy Hakmat 1472 53
12 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 1471 48
13 055 |Michelis Stefanos George 1471 46
14 132 |Karhunen Toimi 1471 46
15 016 |Durdak Jan 1470 50
16 205 |Hejastro Ronald 1469 44
17 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 1469 27
18 018 |Haman Vaclav 1468 47
19 049 Rogers John 1467 43
20 075 |Morschagin Stepan 1466 51
21 104 |Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich 1466 46
22 090 |Van Gass Ferdinand Paul 1466 44
23 114 Morales Maria Fernanda 1465 54
24 079 |Broodryk Chris Tiaan 1465 37
25 082 |Coetzer Mario J 1464 45
26 095 |Holmstrom Tomaz 1463 44
27 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 1463 40
28 028 |Murisoja Risto 1463 40
29 036 |Boswell Carl 1463 34
30 002 |Collaros Bill 1462 40
31 013 |Goncalves Flavio Vieira 1462 28
32 190 |Santos Paulo Gabriel 1461 44
33 108 |Gonzalez Angel Gaudencio 1461 36
34 078 Vershinin Lew Vasilevich 1460 50
35 087 |Viljoen Jacobus 1460 47
36 050 |Rogers Steven 1459 46
37 089 |Van Der Linde Johan 1458 39
38 077 |Soldatov Alexey Petrovich 1456 48
39 029 |Murisoja Ulla 1456 47
40 014 |Porto Igor Oliviera 1455 36
41 068 |Vito Franco 1455 33
42 093 |Allvén Peter G.K. 1453 50
43 076 |Paschkov Alexey Nikolajevich 1453 49
44 110 |Dewendt Marco 1453 46
45 092 |Van Wyk Gert 1453 39
46 030 |Riihimaki Juha Kalevi 1453 36
47 054 |Mageiras Nikolaos Panagiotis 1453 36
48 039 |Freeman Graham 1453 29
49 064 |Cini Maurizio 1451 40
50 116 |Stuve Rodolfo Landa 1451 38
51 037 |Bradley Thea Mae J 1451 29
52 012 |Ashidani Pedro Junior 1450 35
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Perna Jose Federico
Yakushevskiy Oleg Viktorovich
Male Tony William

Galogavros Sotirios Anastasios
Lightfoot Richard

Rowe Annette

Skille Tony

Viljoen Stefan

Horstrom Alfred

Wilson Brett David

Du Plessis Eugene
Chamberlain Billy
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Muotio Jyrki Tapio

Schoonwinkel Coenrad J
Kingaby Garry Alan
Feldman Simon J

Contarato Renato
Grayson Scott

Evans Colin Charles
Tulppo Juhani Martti
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Murisoja Eija

Renwick Colin

Jaimes Juan Carlos
Formoso Lorenzo Castro
Boswell Achille J
Grayson Alan

Brough Mathew Gary
Neale Stuart James
Ullberg Jorgen

Horstrom Andreas

Kingaby Joshua Curtus J
De Leon Attenya

Seaman Hannah Margaret J
Schneider Gregory Jogn

Morrison Gary

Peet Jaegen Vernon

Jarolim Pavel

Hosek Miroslav

Candia Manfredo

Nocente Christopher Anthony
Fred Christer Jan

loakeim Vasileios Anastasios
Morrison Andy

Van Wyk Eugene

Granado Nicolo Aldrey

Kroll Ul

Baier Gerhard

Seaman Glenn John

Bursik Jaroslav

Karpenko Igor Ivanovich
Mrazek Matej J

1450 35
1450 34
1450 30
1450 27
1450 25
1449 34
1448 43
1448 35
1448 34
1447 45
1446 33
1445 36
1445 30
1445 29
1444 36
1444 35
1444 28
1444 22
1443 37
1443 33
1442 30
1441 31
1440 39
1439 35
1439 33
1438 29
1436 33
1436 33
1436 27
1435 32
1435 27
1434 37
1434 36
1432 23
1429 31
1428 33
1428 29
1422 28
1421 23
1420 25
1420 23
1418 22
1418 20
1418 19
1415 22
1409 31
1403 16
1390 22
1380 21
1205 26
1202 21
1141 17
962 23




Rimfire 25m Sporter Results

Points X's
1 032 |Baier Gerhard 749 36
2 066 |Leone Pino 748 41
3 137 |Franzen Lutwin 748 41
4 164 |Papaleo Carmen 748 39
5 034 Kroll Uli 748 37
6 008 Schneider Gregory Jogn 748 36
7 142 RiBman Manfred 748 36
8 036 Boswell Carl 748 34
9 023 | lkaheimo Antti Lassi 747 21
10 011 Wilson Brett David 746 42
11 190 |Santos Paulo Gabriel 746 37
12 009 Seaman Glenn John 746 37
13 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 746 35
14 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 746 32
15 071 Palmario Marlino Ortega 746 31
16 010 |Seaman Hannah Margaret J 746 28
17 165 Messoraca Giuseppe 746 28
18 132 |Karhunen Toimi 746 27
19 077 |Soldatov Alexey Petrovich 746 22
20 033 Feldman Simon J 745 34
21 003 | Lightfoot Richard 745 20
22 028 Murisoja Risto 744 39
23 031 | Tulppo Juhani Martti 744 36
24 002 Collaros Bill 744 35
25 026 |Muotio Jyrki Tapio 744 34
26 166 |Peverelli Christian 744 33
27 141 |Prossel Hermann 744 26
28 140 |Menke Martin 743 38
29 084 |Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 743 32
30 200 |Puachkaew Wippo 743 31
31 001 |Brough Mathew Gary 743 31
32 070 |Neri IV Felino Angeles 743 29
33 154 Rafter Robert Josef 742 35
34 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 742 34
35 117 ' Knight Geofrey 741 30
36 025 |Lagas Jens 741 28
37 007 Rowe Annette 741 27
38 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 741 25
39 135 'Domaschk Jo 740 24
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Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Mazzolari Gianpietro
Paronda Randy
Neale Stuart James
Peet Jaegen Vernon
Feldman Markus
Canivel Eleuterio Castro
Healey Jeake
Boswell Achille
Healey Richard
Perez Francis
Haman Vaclav
Morschagin Stepan
Fred Christer Jan
Hosek Miroslav
Mrazek Matej

Petek Marian
O'Sullivan John
Bradley Thea Mae
Barth Konrad
Grayson Scott
Grayson Alan

Boyle Paddy

740 24
739 34
739 32
739 29
738 23
737 31
737 22
737 22
737 20
736 20
735 26
735 23
733 22
733 17
732 21
728 18
727 22
720 12
716 16
716 15
715 13
703 13
463 4




Rimfire 25m Sporter Team Results

Points X's
1/Germany A 2239 116
2 UIT B 2238 100
3|Australia A 2236 114
4 Australia B 2236 86
5|Philippines A 2235 97
6|Finland A 2234 102
7 Germany B 2234 94
8|Finland B 2234 81
9|UIT A 2233 110
10 Germany C 2229 93
11 Australia C 2221 84
12 Great Britain A 2221 76
13 Filippines C 2217 75
14| Philippines B 2211 80
15 /Great Britain B 2155 46




Rimfire 50m Sporter Results

Points X's
1 084 |Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 744 36
2 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 741 42
3 007 Rowe Annette 741 35
4 003 | Lightfoot Richard 740 43
5 066 |Leone Pino 740 35
6 034 Kroll Uli 740 34
7 142 RiBman Manfred 738 43
8 036 Boswell Carl 737 32
9 011 |Wilson Brett David 737 22
10 071 Palmario Marlino Ortega 735 39
11 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 735 35
12 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 735 28
13 070 |Neri IV Felino Angeles 734 24
14 033 |Feldman Simon J 734 21
15 004 Neale Stuart James 733 20
16 164 |Papaleo Carmen 732 37
17 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 732 27
18 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn 731 31
19 028 |Murisoja Risto 731 29
20 166 |Peverelli Christian 731 22
21 005 Nocente Christopher Anthony 729 33
22 190 Santos Paulo Gabriel 729 24
23 165 |Mesoraca Giuseppe 728 31
24 117 |Knight Geofrey 728 29
25 137 |Franzen Lutwin 728 25
26 104 |Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich 727 23
27 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 727 21
28 002 Collaros Bill 726 28
29 102 |Karpenko Igor lvanovich 726 27
30 072 |Paronda Randy 726 22
31 136 |Feldman Markus 725 32
32 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 725 27
33 009 Seaman Glenn John 724 26
34 154 Rafter Robert Josef 723 29
35 107 |Young Craig 723 28
36 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 723 21
37 144 'Healey Jeake J 723 20
38 140 |Menke Martin 722 30
39 001 |Brough Mathew Gary 722 23
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Haman Vaclav

Seaman Hannah Margaret
Canivel Eleuterio Castro
Soldatov Alexey Petrovich
Puachkaew Wippo
Prossel Hermann

Barth Konrad

Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Domaschk Jo

Healey Richard

Svetek Matjaz

Perez Francis

Petek Marian

Morschagin Stepan
Hosek Miroslav

Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich
Rafter Robert Christopher
Baier Gerhard

O'Sullivan John

Lagas Jens

Mrazek Matej

722 20
721 18
719 22
719 22
718 23
718 20
715 14
714 17
709 20
708 16
702 20
702 14
699 15
697 21
697 19
697 15
682 10
570 14
486 10
474 19
435 6




Rimfire 50m Sporter Team Results

Points X's
1 UIT ltalia Team B 2208 98
2 Philippines Team A 2198 87
3 Finland Team A 2198 84
4 Australia Team B 2195 87
5 UIT Italia Team A 2191 90
6 Australia Team C 2190 82
7 Australia Team A 2187 76
8 Great Britain Team A 2187 68
9 Germany Team A 2178 93
10 Germany Team C 2168 73
11 Ukraine Team A 2150 65
12 Philippines Team B 2147 58
13 Germany Team B 2038 73
14 Finland Team B 1923 71
15 Ireland Team A 1891 49




Rimfire Sporter Aggregate

Points X's
1 066 |Leone Pino 1488 76
2 034 Kroll Uli 1488 71
3 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 1487 77
4 084 Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 1487 68
5 142 RiBman Manfred 1486 79
6 036 Boswell Carl 1485 66
7 003 | Lightfoot Richard 1485 63
8 011 Wilson Brett David 1483 64
9 007 Rowe Annette 1482 62
10 071 Palmario Marlino Ortega 1481 70
11 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 1481 67
12 164 |Papaleo Carmen 1480 76
13 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn 1479 67
14 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 1479 64
15 033 Feldman Simon J 1479 55
16 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 1479 48
17 070 |Neri IV Felino Angeles 1477 53
18 137 |Franzen Lutwin 1476 66
19 028 Murisoja Risto 1475 68
20 190 Santos Paulo Gabriel 1475 61
21 166 |Peverelli Christian 1475 55
22 165 Mesoraca Giuseppe 1474 59
23 004 Neale Stuart James 1472 49
24 002 Collaros Bill 1470 63
25 009 Seaman Glenn John 1470 63
26 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 1470 58
27 117 ' Knight Geofrey 1469 59
28 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 1467 61
29 010 |Seaman Hannah Margaret 1467 46
30 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 1466 55
31 140 |Menke Martin 1465 68
32 154 | Rafter Robert Josef 1465 64
33 001 |Brough Mathew Gary 1465 54
34 072 |Paronda Randy 1465 54
35 077 |Soldatov Alexey Petrovich 1465 44
36 136 Feldman Markus 1462 63
37 141 |Prossel Hermann 1462 46
38 200 |Puachkaew Wippo 1461 54
39 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 1461 44
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Healey Jake

Haman Vaclav
Canivel Eleuterio Castro
Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Domaschk Jo

Healey Richard
Perez Francis

Barth Konrad
Morschagin Stepan
Hosek Miroslav
Petek Marian

Baier Gerhard

Lagas Jens
O'Sullivan John
Mrazek Matej

1460 42
1457 43
1456 44
1454 41
1449 44
1444 36
1437 40
1431 29
1430 43
1429 40
1426 37
1319 50
1215 47
1206 22
1163 24




Rimfire 25m Light Varmint Results

Points X's
1 063 |Candia Manfredo 750 57
2 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 750 56
3 036 |Boswell Carl 750 55
4 165 |Messoraca Giuseppe 750 54
5 017 |Efenberger Petr 750 52
6 066 |Leone Pino 750 52
7 127 |Fokt Jan 750 51
8 166 |Peverelli Christian 750 50
9 167 |Hendriks Henk 750 47
10 164 |Papaleo Carmen 750 45
11 040 |Grayson Alan 750 40
12 184 |Maniwang Jimmy 750 40
13 007 |Rowe Annette 750 37
14 021 |Mrazek Matej J 749 64
15 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 749 56
16 142 |RiBman Manfred 749 53
17 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 749 50
18 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan 749 50
19 082 |Coetzer Mario J 749 50
20 004 |Neale Stuart James 749 48
21 034 |Kroll Uli 749 48
22 141 |Prossel Hermann 749 44
23 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 749 42
24 041 |Grayson Scott 749 42
25 187 |Parsons Maria 749 42
26 016 |Durdak Jan 749 41
27 029 |Murisoja Ulla 749 40
28 117 |Knight Geofrey 749 39
29 145 |Healey Richard 749 36
30 064 |Cini Maurizio 748 50
31 003 |Lightfoot Richard 748 49
32 203 |Tyian Uten 748 48
33 173 |Alvero Josephino 748 46
34 140 |Menke Martin 748 45
35 172 |Willems Vim 748 44
36 084 |Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 748 43
37 162 |Chiesa Danilo 748 43
38 010 |Seaman Hannah Margaret J 748 42
39 118 |Richards Rebecca 748 42
40 136 |Feldman Markus 748 42
41 185 |Olbes Antonio 748 41
42 178 |Gan Augusto 748 40
43 002 |Collaros Bill 748 38
44 033 |Feldman Simon J 748 38
45 080 |Chamberlain Billy 748 37
46 194 |Jamnik Tomaz 748 37
47 032 |Baier Gerhard 748 36
48 137 |Franzen Lutwin 748 32




49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

006
144
009
197
025
037
154
169
008
031
153
198
202
171
023
081
030
048
086
035
011
079
150
027
085
133
170
005
019
143
102
103
077
101
044
168
039
135
151
209
018
075
001
042
046
104
147
047
152
028

Peet Jaegen Vernon
Healey Jeake

Seaman Glenn John
Pintar Clement

Lagas Jens

Bradley Thea Mae
Rafter Robert Josef
Messman Mario
Schneider Gregory Jogn
Tulppo Juhani Martti
Rafter Robert Christopher
Svetek Matjaz

Tiprak Rittidat

Verwijs Bram

Ikaheimo Antti Lassi
Coetzer Gert Johanes
Riihimaki Juha Kalevi

Renwick Colin

Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes

Boswell Achille

Wilson Brett David
Broodryk Chris Tiaan
Murphy Kieran

Murisoja Eija
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Barth Konrad

Muliekom Willie
Nocente Christopher Anthony
Hosek Miroslav

Eling John

Karpenko Igor lvanovich

Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich

Soldatov Alexey Petrovich

Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Janssen Ton

Freeman Graham
Domaschk Jo
O'Sullivan John

Cruz Rafael

Haman Vaclav
Morschagin Stepan
Brough Mathew Gary
Harding Ronald James
Morrison Andy

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Boyle Paddy

Morrison Gary

Quinn Gerard

Murisoja Risto

747 49
747 49
747 48
747 48
747 47
747 47
747 47
747 45
747 42
747 42
747 42
747 42
747 41
747 37
747 36
747 31
746 41
746 38
746 31
745 42
745 40
745 39
745 35
745 34
745 33
745 30
745 28
744 30
744 30
743 32
743 31
743 27
742 33
742 32
742 30
742 30
741 39
741 36
741 35
741 35
740 31
740 25
737 23
735 51
735 22
734 22
732 20
725 21
717 15
698 43




Rimfire 25 Light Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 UIT ltalia Team A 2249 164
2 UIT ltalia Team B 2248 138
3 Czech Team B 2247 155
4 Germany Team A 2247 145
5 Philippines Team A 2246 126
6 Australia Team B 2244 128
7 South Africa Team A 2244 124
8 Germany Team C 2244 119
9 Great Britain Team B 2244 116
10 Finland Team B 2243 125
11 Slovenia Team A 2242 127
12 Netherlands Team A 2242 120
13 Australia Team C 2242 117
14 Czech Team A 2240 134
15 Australia Team A 2240 126
16 Philippines Team B 2238 118
17 South Africa Team B 2238 109
18 Netherlands Team B 2237 111
19 Germany Team B 2237 110
20 Great Britain Team C 2235 131
21 Ireland Team A 2235 124
22 Great Britain Team A 2232 155
23 Ukraine Team A 2219 81
24 Ireland Team B 2194 70
25 Finland Team A 2192 117




Rimfire 50m Light Varmint Results

Points X's
1 036 Boswell Carl 747 44
2 009 |Seaman Glenn John 747 41
3 142 |RiBman Manfred 746 43
4 165 Mesoraca Giuseppe 746 40
5 041 | Grayson Scott 745 42
6 166 |Peverelli Christian 745 39
7 004 |Neale Stuart James 745 38
8 068 |Vito Franco 745 36
9 194 |Jamnik Tomaz 744 45
10 008 Schneider Gregory Jogn 744 40
11 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 744 38
12 066 |Leone Pino 744 38
13 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 744 38
14 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 744 37
15 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 744 32
16 178 |Gan Augusto 743 48
17 003 |Lightfoot Richard 743 38
18 011 |Wilson Brett David 743 38
19 007 Rowe Annette 743 35
20 164 |Papaleo Carmen 742 40
21 027 |Murisoja Eija 742 35
22 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 742 35
23 129 |Lhotak Josef 742 31
24 184 |Maniwang Jimmy 741 42
25 017 |Efenberger Petr 741 40
26 082 |Coetzer Mario J 741 39
27 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 741 38
28 029 |Murisoja Ulla 741 33
29 035 |Boswell Achille J 741 33
30 127 |Fokt Jan 740 35
31 002 |Collaros Bill 740 33
32 040 |Grayson Alan 739 40
33 034 |Kroll Uli 739 34
34 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 739 34
35 198 |Svetek Matjaz 739 32
36 103 |Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich 739 27
37 075 |Morschagin Stepan 739 27
38 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 738 38
39 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan 738 37
40 021 |Mrazek Matej J 738 36
41 037 |Bradley Thea Mae J 738 33
42 162 |Chiesa Danilo 738 31
43 033 |Feldman Simon J 738 31
44 138 |Hutter Helmut 738 30
45 170 |Muliekom Willie 738 30
46 136 |Feldman Markus 737 36
47 101 |Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich 737 36
48 137 |Franzen Lutwin 737 33
49 141 |Prossel Hermann 736 43
50 028 |Murisoja Risto 736 36
51 042 |Harding Ronald James 736 34




52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

185
154
048
172
006
143
010
140
145
016
130
079
064
102
030
169
018
117
107
203
150
118
025
084
171
202
135
085
187
125
209
019
153
167
147
151
044
144
173
123
039
168
204
133
086
104
080
152
201
122
046
047
197

Olbes Antonio

Rafter Robert Josef
Renwick Colin

Willems Vim

Peet Jaegen Vernon
Elling Trevor

Seaman Hannah Margaret
Menke Martin

Healey Richard

Durdak Jan

Lhotakova Eliska
Broodryk Chris Tiaan

Cini Maurizio

Karpenko Igor Ivanovich
Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Messman Mario

Haman Vaclav

Knight Geofrey

Young Craig

Tyian Uten

Murphy Kieran

Richards Rebecca

Lagas Jens

Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Verwijs Bram

Tiprak Rittidat

Domaschk Jo
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Parsons Maria

Dimitrov Jordan

Cruz Rafael

Hosek Miroslav

Rafter Robert Christopher
Hendriks Henk

Boyle Paddy

O'Sullivan John

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Healey Jeake

Alvero Josefino

Georgiev Krasimir
Freeman Graham
Janssen Ton

Thiprak Supreeya

Barth Konrad
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Chamberlain Billy

Quinn Gerard
Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol
Balabanov Kiril

Morrison Andy

Morrison Gary

Pintar Clement

736 31
736 29
735 38
735 33
735 30
735 29
734 29
734 29
734 25
733 34
732 28
732 27
732 26
732 25
731 31
731 30
731 26
731 24
731 24
730 29
730 26
730 24
729 30
729 25
728 31
728 28
727 31
727 27
724 29
724 28
724 27
724 24
724 24
724 21
723 20
723 17
722 20
722 17
721 26
720 25
719 30
718 21
716 24
716 23
716 22
714 25
714 23
714 18
712 20
710 19
689 11
674 12
245 10




Rimfire 50 Light Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 Australia Team A 2230 112
2 UIT Italia Team A 2230 110
3 Great Britain Team A 2230 86
4 UIT Italia Team B 2229 110
5 Australia Team B 2222 105
6 Germany Team A 2221 120
7 Great Britain Team B 2220 116
8 Australia Team C 2220 100
9 Finland Team A 2219 104
10 Czech Team A 2214 109
11 South Africa Team A 2214 96
12 Great Britain Team C 2211 99
13 Finland Team B 2208 103
14 Ukraine Team A 2208 88
15 Philippines Team A 2205 116
16 Czech Team B 2205 85
17 Czech Team C 2203 98
18 Germany Team B 2201 100
19 Netherlands Team A 2193 81
20 Ireland Team A 2190 79
21 Germany Team C 2188 83
22 Philippines Team B 2184 87
23 Netherlands Team B 2181 85
24 Thailand Team A 2170 77
25 Ireland Team B 2160 55
26 South Africa Team B 2157 72




Rimfire Light Varmint Aggregate

Points X's
1 036 Boswell Carl W |E 1497 99
2 165 Mesoraca Giuseppe W 1496 94
3 142 |RiBman Manfred W E 1495 96
4 166 |Peverelli Christian W 1495 89
5 062 |Atzeni Giovanni W 1494 93
6 066 |Leone Pino W 1494 90
7 009 |Seaman Glenn John W 1494 89
8 004 |Neale Stuart James W 1494 86
9 041 |Grayson Scott W E 1494 84
10 007 Rowe Annette W 1493 72
11 164 Papaleo Carmen W 1492 85
12 194 |Jamnik Tomaz W E 1492 82
13 017 |Efenberger Petr W [E 1491 92
14 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro W 1491 91
15 178 | Gan Augusto wW 1491 88
16 003 |Lightfoot Richard W 1491 87
17 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn W 1491 82
18 184 Maniwang Jimmy W 1491 82
19 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti W E 1491 80
20 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes W 1491 63
21 082 |Coetzer Mario J W 1490 89
22 015 |Bursik Jaroslav W E 1490 88
23 127 |Fokt Jan W |E 1490 86
24 029 Murisoja Ulla W |E 1490 73
25 040 |Grayson Alan W E 1489 80
26 034 | Kroll Uli W |E 1488 82
27 011 |Wilson Brett David W 1488 78
28 002 |Collaros Bill W 1488 71
29 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony W 1488 68
30 021 |Mrazek Matej J W |E 1487 100
31 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan W E 1487 87
32 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti W E 1487 80
33 027 |Murisoja Eija W E 1487 69
34 035 Boswell Achille J W |E 1486 75
35 162 |Chiesa Danilo w 1486 74
36 198 |Svetek Matjaz W |E 1486 74
37 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi W E 1486 70
38 033 |Feldman Simon J W |E 1486 69
39 141 Prossel Hermann W E 1485 87
40 037 Bradley Thea Mae J W E 1485 80
41 136 |Feldman Markus W |E 1485 78
42 137 |Franzen Lutwin W E 1485 65
43 185 |Olbes Antonio W 1484 72
44 172 |Willems Vim W |E 1483 77
45 154 |Rafter Robert Josef W |E 1483 76
46 145 |Healey Richard W |E 1483 61




47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

170
006
016
140
010
103
048
064
117
101
075
203
169
118
143
030
084
079
025
202
171
150
102
167
187
085
042
153
018
173
144
135
019
209
151
044
080
086
133
039
168
147
104
028
152
046
047
197

Muliekom Willie

Peet Jaegen Vernon

Durdak Jan

Menke Martin

Seaman Hannah Margaret
Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich
Renwick Colin

Cini Maurizio

Knight Geofrey

Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich

Morschagin Stepan

Tyian Uten

Messman Mario

Richards Rebecca

Elling Trevor

Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Broodryk Chris Tiaan
Lagas Jens

Tiprak Rittidat

Verwijs Bram

Murphy Kieran

Karpenko Igor lvanovich
Hendriks Henk

Parsons Maria
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Harding Ronald James
Rafter Robert Christopher
Haman Vaclav

Alvero Josefino

Healey Jeake

Domaschk Jo

Hosek Miroslav

Cruz Rafael

O'Sullivan John

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Chamberlain Billy
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Barth Konrad

Freeman Graham
Janssen Ton

Boyle Paddy

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Murisoja Risto

Quinn Gerard

Morrison Andy

Morrison Gary

Pintar Clement

T 222222zl =x=2x=x=z=s=x=sx==z=zx=xg=z=zx=x=z:zxc

m m m|m

m  m

m
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1483 58
1482 79
1482 75
1482 74
1482 71
1482 54
1481 76
1480 76
1480 63
1479 68
1479 52
1478 77
1478 75
1478 66
1478 61
1477 72
1477 68
1477 66
1476 77
1475 69
1475 68
1475 61
1475 56
1474 68
1473 71
1472 60
1471 85
1471 66
1471 57
1469 72
1469 66
1468 67
1468 54
1465 62
1464 52
1464 50
1462 60
1462 53
1461 53
1460 69
1460 51
1455 40
1448 47
1434 79
1431 33
1424 33
1399 33
992 58




Rimfire 25m Heavy Varmint Results

Points X's
1 165 Messoraca Giuseppe 750 60
2 118 |Richards Rebecca 750 59
3 029 Murisoja Ulla 750 58
4 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 750 57
5 006 | Peet Jaegen Vernon 750 55
6 186 |Gan Bernadette 750 53
7 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 750 53
8 185 |Olbes Antonio 750 52
9 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 750 52
10 179 |Gonzaled Luis 750 51
11 200 |Puachkaew Wippo 750 50
12 036 |Boswell Carl 750 49
13 066 |Leone Pino 750 49
14 025 |Lagas Jens 750 48
15 011 |Wilson Brett David 750 48
16 007 Rowe Annette 750 48
17 082 |Coetzer Mario J 750 47
18 197 |Pintar Clement 750 46
19 144 |Healey Jeake J 750 45
20 131 | Slaichrt Martin 750 45
21 068 |Vito Franco 750 44
22 162 |Chiesa Danilo 750 44
23 142 |RiBman Manfred 750 41
24 010 |Seaman Hannah Margaret J 750 40
25 141 |Prossel Hermann 750 39
26 169 |Messman Mario 750 36
27 072 |Paronda Randy 749 57
28 063 |Candia Manfredo 749 52
29 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 749 52
30 003 |Lightfoot Richard 749 52
31 017 |Efenberger Petr 749 50
32 137 |Franzen Lutwin 749 50
33 166 |Peverelli Christian 749 50
34 201 | Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 749 49
35 041 |Grayson Scott 749 49
36 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 749 48
37 040 |Grayson Alan 749 48
38 187 |Parsons Maria 749 48
39 009 |Seaman Glenn John 749 47
40 154 |Rafter Robert Josef 749 46
41 037 |Bradley Thea Mae J 749 42
42 130 |Lhotakova Eliska 749 42
43 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 749 40
44 170 |Muliekom Willie 749 40
45 084 |Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 749 38
46 021 |Mrazek Matej J 749 38
47 028 |Murisoja Risto 749 37
48 034 | Kroll Uli 749 37
49 167 |Hendriks Henk 749 37
50 042 |Harding Ronald James 748 55
51 153 |Rafter Robert Christopher 748 42




52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

171
196
198
194
145
210
008
127
150
023
129
004
136
117
002
140
176
001
016
079
075
027
143
086
030
152
043
203
018
172
019
085
077
033
135
035
103
031
080
202
101
039
044
133
032
164
104
168
048
147
102
046
047

Verwijs Bram

Petek Marian

Svetek Matjaz

Jamnik Tomaz

Healey Richard
Hamanova llona
Schneider Gregory Jogn
Fokt Jan

Murphy Kieran

Ikaheimo Antti Lassi
Lhotak Josef

Neale Stuart James
Feldman Markus

Knight Geofrey

Collaros Bill

Menke Martin

Estrada Augusto
Brough Mathew Gary
Durdak Jan

Broodryk Chris Tiaan
Morschagin Stepan
Murisoja Eija

Eling John
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Quinn Gerard

Kingaby Garry Alan
Tyian Uten

Haman Vaclav

Willems Vim

Hosek Miroslav
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Soldatov Alexey Petrovich
Feldman Simon
Domaschk Jo

Boswell Achille
Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich
Tulppo Juhani Martti
Chamberlain Billy
Tiprak Rittidat
Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich
Freeman Graham
Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Barth Konrad

Baier Gerhard

Papaleo Carmen

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Janssen Ton

Renwick Colin

Boyle Paddy

Karpenko Igor Ivanovich
Morrison Andy

Morrison Gary

748 41
748 39
748 37
748 37
748 35
748 35
747 55
747 53
747 47
747 45
747 44
747 42
747 41
747 41
747 36
746 47
746 46
746 46
746 46
746 43
746 42
746 38
746 38
746 34
746 33
746 26
745 43
745 42
745 40
745 39
745 31
744 38
744 37
744 35
744 35
744 35
744 25
743 36
743 34
743 33
743 32
742 33
742 26
741 35
741 33
740 53
740 39
738 34
737 33
737 31
736 15
489 14
488 14




Rimfire 25 Heavy Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 UIT ltalia Team A 2250 159
2 Philippines Team A 2249 161
3 UIT ltalia Team B 2249 154
4 Great Britain Team A 2248 149
5 South Africa Team A 2248 133
6 Netherlands Team A 2248 113
7 Australia Team B 2247 158
8 Czech Team A 2246 148
9 Finland Team B 2246 133
10 Great Britain Team B 2246 132
11 Australia Team A 2246 131
12 Slovenia Team A 2246 120
13 Germany Team A 2246 119
14 Philippines Team B 2245 146
15 Finland Team A 2245 133
16 Thailand Team A 2244 141
17 Czech Team B 2244 136
18 Ireland Team A 2244 135
19 Czech Team C 2244 121
20 Germany Team B 2243 124
21 Australia Team C 2243 123
22 South Africa Team B 2236 115
23 Germany Team C 2231 115
24 Netherlands Team B 2231 114
25 Great Britain Team C 2230 110
26 Ukraine Team A 2227 96




Rimfire 50m Heavy Varmint Results

Points X's

1 165 |Mesoraca Giuseppe 749 47
2 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 749 44
3 028 |Murisoja Risto 749 42
4 036 |Boswell Carl 748 48
5 027 |Murisoja Eija 747 31
6 142 |RiBman Manfred 746 50
7 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 746 45
8 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 746 45
9 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 745 43
10 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 745 42
11 166 |Peverelli Christian 745 40
12 024 Korpi Tomi Taavetti 745 40
13 017 |Efenberger Petr 744 45
14 063 |Candia Manfredo 744 44
15 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 744 42
16 066 |Leone Pino 744 41
17 042 |Harding Ronald James 744 39
18 179 |Gonzaled Luis 744 38
19 007 Rowe Annette 744 38
20 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 744 36
21 154 |Rafter Robert Josef 743 38
22 141 |Prossel Hermann 743 37
23 037 Bradley Thea Mae J 743 36
24 176 |Estrada Augusto 743 35
25 118 |Richards Rebecca 743 34
26 021 Mrazek Matej J 743 32
27 147 |Boyle Paddy 742 38
28 200 Puachkaew Wippo 742 37
29 003 |Lightfoot Richard 742 36
30 129 |Lhotak Josef 742 35
31 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan 742 35
32 079 |Broodryk Chris Tiaan 742 34
33 009 |Seaman Glenn John 742 29
34 029 |Murisoja Ulla 742 25
35 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn 741 36
36 041 |Grayson Scott 741 33
37 004 |Neale Stuart James 741 32
38 194 |Jamnik Tomaz 740 36
39 136 |Feldman Markus 740 34
40 164 |Papaleo Carmen 739 40
41 138 |Hutter Helmut 739 32
42 072 |Paronda Randy 739 31
43 196 |Petek Marian 739 29
44 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 739 28
45 169 |Messman Mario 738 37
46 187 |Parsons Maria 738 35
47 185 |Olbes Antonio 738 33
48 082 |Coetzer Mario J 738 32
49 153 |Rafter Robert Christopher 738 31
50 133 |Barth Konrad 738 30
51 127 |Fokt Jan 737 37
52 171 |Verwijs Bram 737 35
53 186 |Gan Bernadette 737 35




54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

001
040
023
140
033
044
035
143
077
086
198
126
048
080
018
137
103
130
010
084
203
202
039
075
034
167
117
016
197
019
121
170
135
152
002
172
107
104
085
144
011
145
102
150
204
168
101
210
030
124
162
068
047
046

Brough Mathew Gary
Grayson Alan

Ikaheimo Antti Lassi
Menke Martin

Feldman Simon

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Boswell Achille

Elling Trevor

Soldatov Alexey Petrovich
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Svetek Matjaz

Topalov Georgi

Renwick Colin
Chamberlain Billy

Haman Vaclav

Franzen Lutwin
Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich
Lhotakova Eliska

Seaman Hannah Margaret
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Tyian Uten

Tiprak Rittidat

Freeman Graham
Morschagin Stepan

Kroll Uli

Hendriks Henk

Knight Geofrey

Durdak Jan

Pintar Clement

Hosek Miroslav

Atanasov Nikolai
Muliekom Willie
Domaschk Jo

Quinn Gerard

Collaros Bill

Willems Vim

Young Craig

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Healey Jeake

Wilson Brett David

Healey Richard

Karpenko Igor Ivanovich
Murphy Kieran

Thiprak Supreeya
Janssen Ton

Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich
Hamanova llona

Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Kasabov Ivan

Chiesa Danilo

Vito Franco

Morrison Gary

Morrison Andy

737 31
737 29
737 29
736 38
736 35
736 35
736 33
736 28
735 33
735 32
735 28
734 34
734 30
734 29
734 25
733 31
732 30
732 29
731 38
731 33
731 30
731 28
731 28
731 26
730 31
730 30
730 28
729 33
729 30
729 27
729 26
728 44
728 28
728 26
728 24
727 24
727 24
727 23
727 22
727 18
725 38
724 29
722 26
722 17
720 22
720 22
716 19
715 25
714 25
713 23
497 30
493 25
461 9
446 9




Rimfire 50 Heavy Varmint Team Results

Points X's
1 Finland Team A 2238 98
2 UIT Italia | Team A 2237 127
3 Australia | Team B 2230 116
4 Great Britai Team A 2228 120
5 Finland Team B 2221 97
6 Philippines Team A 2220 104
7 Philippines Team B 2219 103
8 Czech Team C 2218 104
9 Australia  Team C 2217 105
10 Germany |Team A 2216 115
11 South Africi Team A 2214 108
12 South Africi Team B 2211 95
13 Great Britai Team C 2211 87
14 Czech Team A 2210 115
15 Germany Team C 2210 103
16 Czech Team B 2208 89
17 Germany Team B 2204 96
18 Thailand |Team A 2204 95
19 Slovenia |Team A 2204 94
20 Great Britai Team B 2203 93
21 Ireland Team A 2203 86
22 NetherlandsTeam A 2196 111
23 Australia |Team A 2195 91
24 Netherlandi Team B 2184 81
25 Ukraine Team A 2175 72
26 UIT Italia | Team B 1991 117




Rimfire Heavy Varmint Aggregate

Points X's
1 165 |Mesoraca Giuseppe 1499 107
2 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 1499 101
3 036 |Boswell Carl 1498 97
4 028 Murisoja Risto 1498 79
5 142 |RiBman Manfred 1496 91
6 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 1495 97
7 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 1495 97
8 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 1495 92
9 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 1495 85
10 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 1494 95
11 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 1494 91
12 066 |Leone Pino 1494 90
13 166 |Peverelli Christian 1494 90
14 179 |Gonzaled Luis 1494 89
15 007 |Rowe Annette 1494 86
16 063 |Candia Manfredo 1493 96
17 017 |Efenberger Petr 1493 95
18 118 |Richards Rebecca 1493 93
19 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 1493 85
20 141 |Prossel Hermann 1493 76
21 027 |Murisoja Eija 1493 69
22 042 |Harding Ronald James 1492 94
23 200 |Puachkaew Wippo 1492 87
24 154 |Rafter Robert Josef 1492 84
25 029 |Murisoja Ulla 1492 83
26 037 |Bradley Thea Mae J 1492 78
27 021 |Mrazek Matej J 1492 70
28 003 |Lightfoot Richard 1491 88
29 009 |Seaman Glenn John 1491 76
30 041 | Grayson Scott 1490 82
31 176 |Estrada Augusto 1489 81
32 129 |Lhotak Josef 1489 79
33 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn 1488 91
34 072 |Paronda Randy 1488 88
35 185 |Olbes Antonio 1488 85
36 082 |Coetzer Mario J 1488 79
37 079 |Broodryk Chris Tiaan 1488 77
38 004 |Neale Stuart James 1488 74
39 194 |Jamnik Tomaz 1488 73
40 169 |Messman Mario 1488 73
41 186 |Gan Bernadette 1487 88
42 187 |Parsons Maria 1487 83
43 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan 1487 78
44 136 |Feldman Markus 1487 75
45 196 |Petek Marian 1487 68
46 040 |Grayson Alan 1486 77
47 153 |Rafter Robert Christopher 1486 73
48 171 |Verwijs Bram 1485 76
49 127 |Fokt Jan 1484 90




50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

023
001
198
140
137
143
031
010
130
086
084
033
035
164
197
077
147
034
167
018
044
170
117
075
080
144
203
103
011
016
002
202
019
152
039
145
135
172
048
085
150
104
210
030
101
168
102
162
068
047
046

Ikaheimo Antti Lassi
Brough Mathew Gary
Svetek Matjaz

Menke Martin

Franzen Lutwin

Elling Trevor

Tulppo Juhani Martti
Seaman Hannah Margaret
Lhotakova Eliska
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Feldman Simon

Boswell Achille

Papaleo Carmen

Pintar Clement

Soldatov Alexey Petrovich
Boyle Paddy

Kroll Uli

Hendriks Henk

Haman Vaclav

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Muliekom Willie

Knight Geofrey
Morschagin Stepan
Chamberlain Billy

Healey Jeake

Tyian Uten

Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich
Wilson Brett David

Durdak Jan

Collaros Bill

Tiprak Rittidat

Hosek Miroslav

Quinn Gerard

Freeman Graham

Healey Richard
Domaschk Jo

Willems Vim

Renwick Colin
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Murphy Kieran

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Hamanova llona

Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich
Janssen Ton

Karpenko Igor lvanovich
Chiesa Danilo

Vito Franco

Morrison Gary

Morrison Andy

1484 74
1483 77
1483 65
1482 85
1482 81
1482 66
1482 64
1481 78
1481 71
1481 66
1480 71
1480 70
1480 68
1479 93
1479 76
1479 70
1479 69
1479 68
1479 67
1479 65
1478 61
1477 84
1477 69
1477 68
1477 63
1477 63
1476 72
1476 55
1475 86
1475 79
1475 60
1474 61
1474 58
1474 52
1473 61
1472 64
1472 63
1472 63
1471 63
1471 60
1469 64
1467 62
1463 60
1460 58
1459 51
1458 56
1458 41
1247 74
1243 69
949 23
935 23




Rimfire 50m Light and Heavy Varmint Aggregate

LV results HV results LV / HV Aggregate

Points X's Points X's Points X's

1 036 |Boswell Carl 747 44 748 48 1495 92

2 165 |Mesoraca Giuseppe 746 40 749 47 1495 87

3 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 744 37 749 44 1493 81

4 142 |RiBman Manfred 746 43 746 50 1492 93

5 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 744 38 746 45 1490 83

6 166 |Peverelli Christian 745 39 745 40 1490 79

7 081 |Coetzer Gert Johanes 744 32 745 43 1489 75

8 009 |Seaman Glenn John 747 41 742 29 1489 70

9 027 |Murisoja Eija 742 35 747 31 1489 66

10 066 |Leone Pino 744 38 744 41 1488 79
11 015 |Bursik Jaroslav 741 38 746 45 1487 83
12 007 |Rowe Annette 743 35 744 38 1487 73
13 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 742 35 744 42 1486 77
14 041 |Grayson Scott 745 42 741 33 1486 75
15 004 |Neale Stuart James 745 38 741 32 1486 70
16 017 |Efenberger Petr 741 40 744 45 1485 85
17 028 |Murisoja Risto 736 36 749 42 1485 78
18 008 |Schneider Gregory Jogn 744 40 741 36 1485 76
19 003 |Lightfoot Richard 743 38 742 36 1485 74
20 194 |Jamnik Tomaz 744 45 740 36 1484 81
21 129 |Lhotak Josef 742 31 742 35 1484 66
22 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 738 38 745 40 1483 78
23 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 744 38 739 28 1483 66
24 029 |Murisoja Ulla 741 33 742 25 1483 58
25 164 |Papaleo Carmen 742 40 739 40 1481 80
26 037 |Bradley Thea Mae J 738 33 743 36 1481 69
27 021 |Mrazek Matej J 738 36 743 32 1481 68
28 042 |Harding Ronald James 736 34 744 39 1480 73
29 043 |Kingaby Garry Alan 738 37 742 35 1480 72
30 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 735 30 745 42 1480 72
31 141 |Prossel Hermann 736 43 743 37 1479 80
32 082 |Coetzer Mario J 741 39 738 32 1479 71
33 154 |Rafter Robert Josef 736 29 743 38 1479 67
34 127 |Fokt Jan 740 35 737 37 1477 72
35 136 |Feldman Markus 737 36 740 34 1477 70
36 035 |Boswell Achille J 741 33 736 33 1477 66
37 138 |Hutter Helmut 738 30 739 32 1477 62
38 040 |Grayson Alan 739 40 737 29 1476 69
39 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 739 34 737 29 1476 63
40 033 |Feldman Simon J 738 31 736 35 1474 66
41 185 |Olbes Antonio 736 31 738 33 1474 64
42 079 |Broodryk Chris Tiaan 732 27 742 34 1474 61
43 198 |Svetek Matjaz 739 32 735 28 1474 60
44 118 |Richards Rebecca 730 24 743 34 1473 58
45 143 |Elling Trevor 735 29 736 28 1471 57
46 103 |Ponomarov Andii Alexandrovich 739 27 732 30 1471 57
47 140 |Menke Martin 734 29 736 38 1470 67




48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

137
075
048
169
034
011
002
170
010
171
147
018
130
016
187
172
153
203
117
084
202
044
145
107
201
135
133
167
102
085
101
019
150
086
039
144
080
030
152
104
168
204
068
162
047
046
197

Franzen Lutwin
Morschagin Stepan
Renwick Colin

Messman Mario

Kroll Uli

Wilson Brett David
Collaros Bill

Muliekom Willie

Seaman Hannah Margaret
Verwijs Bram

Boyle Paddy

Haman Vaclav

Lhotakova Eliska

Durdak Jan

Parsons Maria

Willems Vim

Rafter Robert Christopher
Tyian Uten

Knight Geofrey
Grundlingh Pieter Johanes
Tiprak Rittidat

Kingaby Joshua Curtus
Healey Richard

Young Craig
Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol
Domaschk Jo

Barth Konrad

Hendriks Henk

Karpenko Igor lvanovich
Schoonwinkel Coenrad
Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich
Hosek Miroslav

Murphy Kieran
Schoonwinkel Nicolaas Johannes
Freeman Graham

Healey Jeake
Chamberlain Billy
Riihimaki Juha Kalevi
Quinn Gerard

Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich
Janssen Ton

Thiprak Supreeya

Vito Franco

Chiesa Danilo

Morrison Gary

Morrison Andy

Pintar Clement

737 33 733 31 1470 64
739 27 731 26 1470 53
735 38 734 30 1469 68
731 30 738 37 1469 67
739 34 730 31 1469 65
743 38 725 38 1468 76
740 33 728 24 1468 57
738 30 728 44 1466 74
734 29 731 38 1465 67
728 31 737 35 1465 66
723 20 742 38 1465 58
731 26 734 25 1465 51
732 28 732 29 1464 57
733 34 729 33 1462 67
724 29 738 35 1462 64
735 33 727 24 1462 57
724 24 738 31 1462 55
730 29 731 30 1461 59
731 24 730 28 1461 52
729 25 731 33 1460 58
728 28 731 28 1459 56
722 20 736 35 1458 55
734 25 724 29 1458 54
731 24 727 24 1458 48
712 20 744 36 1456 56
727 31 728 28 1455 59
716 23 738 30 1454 53
724 21 730 30 1454 51
732 25 722 26 1454 51
727 27 727 22 1454 49
737 36 716 19 1453 55
724 24 729 27 1453 51
730 26 722 17 1452 43
716 22 735 32 1451 54
719 30 731 28 1450 58
722 17 727 18 1449 35
714 23 734 29 1448 52
731 31 714 25 1445 56
714 18 728 26 1442 44
714 25 727 23 1441 48
718 21 720 22 1438 43
716 24 720 22 1436 46
745 36 493 25 1238 61
738 31 497 30 1235 61
674 12 461 9 1135 21
689 11 446 9 1135 20
245 10 729 30 974 40




Rimfire 50m Sporter, Light and Heavy Varmint Aggregate

Sporter results LV results HV results szt;/ré_sla:eHV
Points X's Points X's Points X's Points X's
1 062 |Atzeni Giovanni 741 42 744 37 749 44 2234 123
2 036 |Boswell Carl 737 32 747 44 748 48 2232 124
3 142 |RiBman Manfred 738 43 746 43 746 50 2230 136
4 066 |Leone Pino 740 35 744 38 744 41 2228 114
5 007 |Rowe Annette 741 35 743 35 744 38 2228 108
6 003 |Lightfoot Richard 740 43 743 38 742 36 2225 117
7 165 |Mesoraca Giuseppe 728 31 746 40 749 47 2223 118
8 166 |Peverelli Christian 731 22 745 39 745 40 2221 101
9 004 |Neale Stuart James 733 20 745 38 741 32 2219 90
10 005 |Nocente Christopher Anthony 729 33 744 38 746 45 2219 116
11 024 |Korpi Tomi Taavetti 735 35 738 38 745 40 2218 113
12 031 |Tulppo Juhani Martti 735 28 744 38 739 28 2218 94
13 028 |Murisoja Risto 731 29 736 36 749 42 2216 107
14 008 |[Schneider Gregory Jogn 731 31 744 40 741 36 2216 107
15 164 |Papaleo Carmen 732 37 742 40 739 40 2213 117
16 067 |Mazzolari Gianpietro 727 21 742 35 744 42 2213 98
17 009 |Seaman Glenn John 724 26! 747 41 742 29 2213 96
18 034 |Kroll Uli 740 34 739 34 730 31 2209 99
19 023 |lkaheimo Antti Lassi 732 27 739 34 737 29 2208 90
20 033 |Feldman Simon J 734 21 738 31 736 35 2208 87
21 011 |Wilson Brett David 737 22 743 38 725 38 2205 98
22 084 |Grundlingh Pieter Johanes 744 36 729 25 731 33 2204 94
23 006 |Peet Jaegen Vernon 723 21 735 30 745 42 2203 93
24 136 |Feldman Markus 725 32 737 36 740 34 2202 102
25 154 |Rafter Robert Josef 723 29 736 29 743 38 2202 96
26 137 |Franzen Lutwin 728 25 737 33 733 31 2198 89
27 141 |Prossel Hermann 718 20 736 43 743 37 2197 100
28 002 |Collaros Bill 726 28 740 33 728 24 2194 85
29 140 |Menke Martin 722 30 734 29 736 38 2192 97
30 117 |Knight Geofrey 728 29 731 24 730 28 2189 81
31 018 |Haman Vaclav 722 20 731 26 734 25 2187 71
32 010 |Seaman Hannah Margaret J 721 18 734 29 731 38 2186 85
33 201 |Sirirattanawatchakl Theerapol 725 27, 712 20 744 36 2181 83
34 107 |Young Craig 723 28 731 24 727 24 2181 76
35 102 |Karpenko Igor Ivanovich 726 27 732 25 722 26 2180 78
36 198 |Svetek Matjaz 702 20 739 32 735 28 2176 80
37 144 |Healey Jeake J 723 20 722 17 727 18 2172 55
38 133 |Barth Konrad 715 14 716 23 738 30 2169 67
39 104 |Yanov Oleg Vyacheslavovich 727 23 714 25 727 23 2168 71
40 075 |Morschagin Stepan 697 21 739 27 731 26 2167 74
41 145 |Healey Richard 708 16 734 25 724 29 2166 70
42 135 |Domaschk Jo 709 20 727 31 728 28 2164 79
43 030 |Riihimaki Juha Kalevi 714 17 731 31 714 25 2159 73
44 101 |Bozhenko Volodymyr Alexandrovich 697 15 737 36 716 19 2150 70
45 019 |Hosek Miroslav 697 19 724 24 729 27 2150 70
46 153 |Rafter Robert Christopher 682 10, 724 24 738 31 2144 65
47 021 |Mrazek Matej J 435 6 738 36 743 32 1916 74




25m Air Rifle & 50m Rimfire 250 pins
2013
Name Number of 250 Scores
Nocente Christopher Anthony
Rowe Annette

Schneider Gregory Jogn
Seaman Glenn John
Porto Igor Oliviera
Bursik Jaroslav
Murisoja Eija
Murisoja Risto
Boswell Achille
Boswell Carl
Grayson Scott
Harding Ronald James
Atzeni Giovanni
Leone Pino

Vito Franco
Paronda Randy
Richards Rebecca
Fokt Jan

Hutter Helmut
Rilfman Manfred
Chiesa Danilo
Papaleo Carmen
Mesoraca Giuseppe
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Yakushevskiy Oleg Viktorovich

2011
Dan Brown
Dan Killough

Todd Wooton
Bill Hindgardner
Boswell Carl
Richard Shouse
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2010

Boswell Carl 1
2008

DJ Hepler 2

Luandri Barnard 1

Luigi Mertelli 1



